

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1505 OF 2016

Bharati Anil Suryawanshi & ors.

....Appellants

V/s.

Prakash Gangadhar Shivale & anr.

....Respondents

Mr. Rahul D. Motkari for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 07th JUNE, 2019.

P.C.:-

. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 28/06/2019.

Private service is permitted. Mr. Rahul Motkari, the learned counsel for the appellants seeks leave to file notes of evidence.

2. Leave is granted. To be filed in the registry within a period of three weeks.

3. Stand over to 28/06/2019.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)